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PRODUCTS & SERVICES

Relationship

Resident: Minimum Monthly Balance

... Habib Bank AG Zurich

Balance Required

ol - gyl Josa

Schedule of Charges - Personal

(e il sy Logs L L] sLinyg) @8Lirall Gogiill g puss™

losallg ciliiall

<blua

JS Gglhall syl swol LisUl 3ol asio

required per relationship (Current B 3,000 NA gubay J $:3,000 . ..
quired p p( / by ’ [l cami £y8gi / 5 0) @bl
Savings/Call Account) &
B 550,000
Non-Resident: Minimum Average (Not, ,; the bal ins below th $550,000
. ote: e balance remains below the average - a e s & - TN . & &
NA Gihy ¥ g ioll ¢ ANE paidl | Ul 32l sous0
Monthly Balance requirement for 4 consecutive months the T Aol mwlﬁuﬁl ﬁﬂl&::‘:{mhl © spofllbugiol is HORE
relationship will be closed) TRl et
Minimum Amount of Time Deposit B 25,000 or equivalent NA @b ¥ @>loylo gi B 25,000 daV aoysgll gl Gisilaall
Charges VAT *ay pall gyl
Resident: Fall Below Fee B 25 monthly B1.25 B1.25 Lo B:25 AUl e Jol wlbwall suo) g (osso
Non-Resident: Non- int f . - .. oo ui
c?n. esident: Non-maintenance o B 150 per month = B750 B150 buwgio LidY Al Lle Blonl oxc oo s
minimum average monthly balance sraidl spoll
Premature withdrawal of Time Deposit 1% Penalty NA G ¥ dolye %1 JaVaossgll jSiall cinudl éolye
Resident: Account Closure B 100, if closed within 6 months £5.00 £5.00 Jauii 6 JUa gllel dla 9 B100 wlbwua gle] :aubo
Cheque Collection Charges VAT
. " o
Cheque Collection (non-AED) 0.125% (min US$ 5 & max US$ 100) +5% +5% bty eyl g € LQLDJ] 0125% duinll dloelb Suidl Juani ogu)
Inward Cheque Return 5100 h 55.00 B55.00 ] 5100 |
er cheque ! d Elob j i
(Clearing & Transfer) P q wis J3 o 3lg ly
DDS Payment Return B 25 per payment (Ist time only) B 125 B1.25 (bas Jgill 6 10ll) éod>s JSI B:25 80 pislio jauas ded s
N J d 5100 Bb5 58 B100 |
Foreign Cheques Returned unpai W0 59> M)l Ll el
2 N 2 + other bank charges + courier charges | 5% + 5% 5% +5% Sl jogany + 52V gl oguwy + HOO93 MR AR
Outward / Deposit Cheque returned* Free + courier charges B 19 B 0.95 $0.95 819 gyl 3yl o gy + Tilao *Nipo glaal/ysbo club

(*Note: Non-resident customers will have to collect from Home Branch only)

Debit Card

Issuance / Annual Membership Fee

Charges

Free

NA

Ulao

(a6 ac 6 (o oMl assioll pé Jroall e ciny sidiallo *)

sl il oguy/ T8l poaslhy ol ogu)
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES wloaallg wilaiioll

Debit Card Charges .TTYY. oaasll aslhy
Supplementary Card Issuance Fee B 25 B1.25 B1.25 B25 a0La| T8l o adlay 5l su0] 0 ga)
Card Replacement charges B 25 B1.25 B1.25 B25 SV élpall aslay 5818 Jsy jogauy
Secret PIN Code replacement charges | B 25 B1.25 B1.25 B25 srudl Gaaddl caypoill joj Jlsgiw] oguw)
HBZ ATM transactions in UAE Free NA &b ¥ Ulo | o.gidals j ol Jicslo jlas ol saiw| ogaw)

Non-HBZ ATM transactions in UAE B 2 per transaction B 0.10 £0.10 doleo JUB2 | o.gidabsaiclidoliJicdlus jlasolsaiwlogu)
bl s3] éloloo JS dosb (10 2%

2% of amount per transaction (incl. AED/

Foreign C C ion F +5% +5% auin il cllaoll j
oreign &urrency Lonversion ree Non-AED at merchants outside UAE) ° [P TRN Y7 P TRN RPN - PR ST el digairoguy
Int tional ATM Cash Withd I Ul Glpall 6 jani cpo g8l canudl
nternationa ) ash Withdrawa B 20 per withdrawal £1.00 $1.00 i dulac 9 Gilylo| B 20 < e e Uo o o ,,'°ng
Charges (Non-Dirham) 5 o)l p8)) jounll @8lay ddgJl
Copy of Sales Slip B 25 B1.25 B1.25 B25 wloyall &opund ¢4 6910
Daily Total Limit wogdl sl Jloa]
) ) $ 5,000 (sub-limit for e-commerce / o sallepous —wdilaall) illo] 85,000 . -
» Classic Debit Card online - B 1,500) NA &b V (B1500-cyilluc igyishley il Jlaml Sl jounal agloy «
$ 10,000 -limit for e- Aallepousd — 108 sall) Lililo| 810,000 . e
» Platinum Debit Card ' sulb (I for & GommEres NA @b ¥ bllel i\l jaunall aslly «

(B0, 000-ilhschisig syl Lol

loaall olazianl Jia 0 <lg caginall S olaiitl Sg3a (pasd ol 05 all coliliagll uad¥l Aall by 55le] sSay ikinil)
(et o2 ol iy canal el e &9 paall

online - 810,000)

(Note: Above limits can be reset, within the Total Limit via HBZ web banking. )

ATM Usage Fee Cash Withdrawal | Balance Enquiry | Declined Transaction ausg9yo dloleall | suoyl e oMoiwll Sgall ciaw SVlélpall jlas ol saiw] gy
Non-HBZ (UAE Switch) B2 +VATH 010 B 1+VAT B 0.05 B 1+VAT B 0.05 VAT $0.05+81 | VAT B0.05+81 | VAT B010+HB2 o.8ldgs Jals paielul Jicalio jlas
GCC Switch B6+VATB 030 | B3+VATHO0I5 = - VAT 8015 +5B3 | VAT 8030 +B6 goloill pulan Jgs 8 JTcslio jlas
Cheque Book Services Charges VAT
First Cheque Book Free + courier charges & 19 B 0.95 B 0.95 819 gl 3y 3l joguny + Glao Jolll elSuid] §io > gy
B 1 per leaf B 0.05 B 0.05 danaunll B:1 T (12 Tl o
Cheque book (2nd book onwards) + Courier charges 819 $0.95 B 0.95 B19 g pudl 3y 5l gy + buls Log Ul Jolfill 8
B 0.75 per leaf B 0.0375 B:0.0375 daanll 0.75 L s e ot
Cheque Book request - HBZweb N g 5 0.95 5095 519 g putll >0l gy + el Lle clidl gdgo — colSuidl jio s culb
Copies of Cheques (less than 1year) B10 B 0.50 £0.50 810 [1ole o J81) i dAu
Copies of Cheques (over 1year) B 20 8100 $1.00 B20 [xalg pole ¢po fiST) ludy &
Stop payment request (per instrument/ 5250 e L
Cheque) 550 8250 : 550 [siawhelyi) J9) b cadg ol
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES wloaallg wilaiioll

Standing Instructions Charges aw o s dioo cloaloi
Set-up charges B 50 B 250 H2.50 B50 Slac)oguw;)
Penalty for Insufficient Funds B 25 B1.25 B1.25 B25 Suodl @las ool dlja jogu)
Statements/Letters/Certificates Charges wislaui /oblba/olua cauis
Bank Statement requests (ad hoc) B 25 B125 H1.25 B 25 (wawio poal] Gl olwall cais wllb
Bank eStatement (HBZ eSOA) Free NA G ¥ Uloo (HBZ eSOA) ig jit] Ty o lws cauiss
Statements, Letters or Certificates B 50 B 250 B 2.50 B50 wlsladp givblha gicablua clégins
Payment Services Charges VAT

Issuance of Pay Order/Demand Drafts - 575 B 375 5375 575 5952 - ella) allgaas yol o] e guny
Manual -

Issuance of Pay Order/Demand Drafts - | 8 50 8250 B 2.50 B50 | e clidl gégo - g8 joif )l sic oS jlauo)
through HBZweb + Courier charges B 19 B 0.95 £ 0.95 519 gl 3yl ogauy + eyl
Sg::"atbn of Pay Order/bemand 550 B 250 5250 550 o)l lg=/pss yoi clal]
Special Clearing B 205 $10.25 $10.25 B205 als avléo
PDC withdrawal (per cheque) B10 £ 0.50 B 0.50 £10 [>algl elyil)] Jado club canw
outward Remittance/Telegraphic Transfer Goleli Jugai/6ysbo dllga
» Manual - Local currency (AED) B5 B 0.25 B80.25 B5 (Gillo] omy5) @ylaoll dlacll - 595 «
» Manual - Foreign currency B 75 B 375 B3.75 B75 dpinlldlaclly - 5959 «
» HBZweb - Local currency (AED) B1 $0.05 £ 0.05 B1 03]l dylaoll dlanly\ Ligsl] «
» HBZweb - Foreign currency B 30 B 150 £1.50 B30 duinilldlaclly - Ligsl] «
Other bank’s charges on sender’s account for outward remittance 63ball dlgall Jwll obua Lle a3l Elgidl 1ogauy Jugai
» In Local currency (AED) B1 B 0.05 £0.05 B1 (LihloVl amy )} dlaall dlaolly «
» In United States Dollar (US$) 5100 £ 5.00 $5.00 £100 Suzolll Ygally «
» Other than AED & US$ B 150 B 7.50 B750 B150 | Uil ¥ga]lg ililollamystl e s paicullony «
Internal Transfer within bank (HBZweb) | Free NA Gt U Glao JWwg i) Ll duals collygai
Inward Remittance 63)lg dlga
» Local currency (AED) B £ 0.05 B0.05 B1 dlaall dlally «
» Foreign currency US$ 10 or equivalent +5% +5% la)sley Lo gi j¥g> 10 duinlidlaoll «
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES wloaallg wlainall
Credit Cards Charges glawi] adly
Annual membership Fee sl il ogu
» HBZ Visa Classic £100 £5.00 B5.00 B100 | Aslion sTelycundslllljs glai]aslby «
» HBZ Visa Platinum $200 £10.00 $10.00 5200 anggj‘?;!_sleggHa&yﬁﬂﬂ”jééulnﬁ!&ﬁLb; «
» HBZ Visa Infinite 1,000 B 50.00 $50.00 B1,000 | aeljrsiclycuncyblaylljs glablaslay «
Supplementary Cards (3rd card onwards, upto max 5) (5 lobosdi il sy Log aillil) axslis] culélng
» HBZ Visa Classic B 50 B 250 B 2.50 B50 | augjorsiclycwmadslollljg glailasly «
» HBZ Visa Platinum B100 £ 5.00 £5.00 B100 | &esjn Ty cun auilldl 16 g lois] a6lay «
» HBZ Visa Infinite B 250 B12.50 B12.50 B250 | aglja ity cyblallye glabasly «
Other SAi
» Interest Rate Visa Classic 1.99% per month NA Gy ¥ Jaui J51.99% LIS 119 63519 jouw «
» Interest Rate Visa Platinum 1.75% per month NA Gy ¥ Jaui J51.75% i\l 140 63518 Jous «
» Interest Rate Visa Infinite 1.50% per month NA @b ¥ yaui J51.50% cublaVl 19 63518 jouw «
» Card Replacement charges B 75 B 375 B3.75 B75 adlly 3819 Jxy0guy «
» Late Payment Fee B 230 B 1150 B11.50 5230 Jatioll slaal joguy «
» Over Limit Fee B 200 £10.00 $10.00 H200 pall 3 jglaijoquy «
» Foreign Currency Conversion Fee i.ESI;/o/E:)zr—lc:zll‘l)n;tprir(:rr::cj::stf:ti:z:.UAE) +5% +5% i;jgfﬁ;r;o _\JLIIJS:ZJT::)Z;:/: duini dlac jusijoguy «
» Copy of Sales Voucher B 65 B 3.25 B3.25 B 65 ilowall dogud e dau «
Duplicate Statement B 45 B 225 B2.25 B 45 wlwa caiss Jwll gib g0
Cash Advance Fee 3% or min & 50 whichever is higher +5% +5% 45T lasyi B 50 gl 3% &36) dolw oguw)
Liability / No Liability Letter B 50 B 250 B2.50 B50 dg1d0 e fayigiso wlha
Credit Card eStatement Free NA @ ¥ Ulao olaii] @8l Lig is)] Wbun cadss

Locker Charges
(offered to Priority customers only)

Charges

eibljall ogusy
[hﬁé&gg]gﬂl§g§-"__ 3l esbluall cMoo) &alio d&osall)

Security Deposit (refundable)

B:10,000

NA

H10,000

(> jiauwo) ¢y lous gl

Locker Rent:

(Note: Locker is subject to availability and maintaining consistent balances in Current/Savings/Call Accounts at all times)

ailolll cabilja jlaul

(g1l gran 18 callall camy Cbual b gillls el buaall 5 swol Ll Alsslaall lpoisulg g1 &3l paci @anilo)

» Small

B 2,000 per annum

H100.00

$100.00

Ugiuw $:2,000

6o «
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES

Locker Charges
(offered to Priority customers only)

Charges

eiloaallg wlaiioll

wbljall g

(hits ayglgill s - duauidl csbluall cllas) dalio dosall)

» Medium B 3,000 per annum $150.00 $150.00 Uguw 53,000 dhwgio «
» Large B 5,000 per annum B 250.00 H250.00 Uguw B:5,000 oS «
Replacement key B 2,000 $100.00 $100.00 $2,000 Ju gliso

Personal Loan Charges VAT
Loans Processing Fee 1% of loan amount (min B 500 & mayx min & 25 B 25 Jisias | l@olasdi g B:500 lolsi yosall dayd (101% sl slac] gy
B 2,500) max B 125 B15 iniisa (82,500/-
Loan Top-up Fee ‘n:qoxf tgh; égr;)up amount (min 500 & ::XBB T; ;22::9: 5500 o bsi) o) J.as{i;ztglol &mfm Uui; Gl paall Lle 630 ogu)
Deferment of Instaliment H 100 per deferment $5.00 £:5.00 Juati 3 10,5100 bué Juali
Partial Payment 1% (max $10,000) +5% +5% [am)> 10,000/ Lwadi 53] 1% G2 dlaw
Late Payment Charges B 200 £10.00 $10.00 H200 satiall g8l ogay
E:‘;_'jf‘f;‘i\?:g;gi;tother sources | |1 (max10,000) +5% +5% (510,000 Lwi 32) 1% S lo ilgd /5315 bao oo ‘-"L‘E’:I;J“;
Early Settlement from other bank loans | 1% of outstanding (max & 10,000) +5% +5% [‘BTO,OOU/'ULD.ﬁi_\J]_S_\.uLnJ|J¢,LééJ+oJ|m1°/o S1ai gy cpo (109 183 1o Slaaw
Loan Rescheduling Fee B 250 51250 $12.50 B 250 wosll dgaxa 6sle) joguwy
Loan Cancellation Fee $100 B5.00 £5.00 B100 woydll clol] jogu)
Auto Loans Charges 7.\ wljlul yog6
% i min B 25 B 25 sisa i3T5l doud 1o 19

Loan Processing Fee L'/;;gzo)n amount (min & 500 & max e 9125:@;2 95500 lolisi) L[’;}Q_JZI;E? gnh'laz sl Sl ooy
Advance Payment of installment Free NA &b ¥ Uloo 0380 huwd slasw
Late Payment Fee £ 200 $10.00 $10.00 B200 Aol g8l 0guyy
Issuance of liability letter to other Banks | £ 50 5250 B2.50 B 50 Al aigine wlha jlsas)
NOC to Traffic Department Free NA @ ¥ Ulao 1930ll 815Y doilan o 5 lauh
Early Settlement Fee 1% of outstanding +5% +5% Ssauall pé glioll (o0 1% 130 Sluw joguy
Loan Cancellation Fee $100 $5.00 £5.00 $100 wossll clol] oguuy

Mortgage - Residential,

Commercial & Income Generating

Charges

sJillg Sl s laell o Pl o9 8
Jasl jsallg

Processing Fees

1% of loan amount

+5%

voy8ll dayd (101%

el 2Vl oga)

Habib Bank AG Zurich is licensed and regulated by the Central Bank of the UAE and the Securities and Commodities Authority, UAE | o.¢.| glull g dullall g1l diumg 63 ~ioll dw poll il Lol L8 oo 8 ) piolag yoape el dujgrj o sl iy ca
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES wlosallg wlainall
Mortgage - Residential, sikillg Ll (s lsall gl o6
q : Charges & =2 ¢ )
Commercial & Income Generating Jaal jaallg
Late Payment Fee B 500 B 25.00 $25.00 B:500 stiall gd3Jl0gu)
Issuance of Liability Letter B 50 5250 B2.50 B 50 aigido wlha jlao|
Other Certificates B 75 B3.75 B3.75 B75 sl lau

Non-St Stat t ti - : .

T STEME I SR | i 8500 B5.00 5100 | &bl lasgll o & /63bino e 53506] jlsuo]
copy of original documentation
Property swap Administration Fees Max B 1,320/~ (valuation included) B 66 P66 lramsii)l dlo L) a8 3aS 1,320 Jlae sl éyjls) joguuy
Issuance of No Objection Certificate B 150 B 7.50 B750 B150 doilao e wlha jlaw]
Clearance Letter B 95 B 475 B 475 B 95 daunllao ulha
Any Other Letter/s B 90 B 450 B4.50 B 90 JEEIZERS]
Life Insurance Subject to review from Insurer NA &b ¥ ool 5 iy g0 doalpall pradi oLl cpuoli
Property Insurance Subject to review from Insurer +5% +5% ool &5 i g0 dealjoll piAaai o)l ol
Residential Property Valuation Fees sl eyl o o
» Property value =< £10,000,000 Upto B 3,000 B150 B150 $3,000 $:10,000,000 >= léoll doud «
» Property value > 10,000,000 \S/zlk:,l]z(t:(;rto iy e £ [DrEpelsy +5Y% +5% Jléoll @io (o éoalypall LY $:10,000,000 < jlao)l doyd «
Commgrcml Property & Buildings Subject to review from the property +5% +5% I it g o el [ onfony gyl ileallg el Lol i gy
Valuation Fees valuator € B
Residential Mortgage Loan Sl 5 laall gl yoyé

Lower of 1% of outstanding amount or max V1IN . .
Early Settl tF $:10,000 gi (giwwall o 17 ¢ i I sl «
» Early Settlement Fees 1000 s 50 | B 10,000 gl gusall lholl g 7 g Js Sl slsllogun
Lower of 1% of amount settled or AED maix adisa .
i : o 17 ¢ ijall slaudl

» Partial Settlement Fees 10,000 S 5500 B 10,000 gi >3uuoll gliall (10 17 1o J8i Sl slxaulloguy «
Commercial Mortgage Loan/Income Generating Property Loan Jasl jaall jlaall o8 /s laill s slaall g gl yoyé
» Early Settlement Fees 1% of outstanding amount +5% +5% @)l gliall (30 1% ol slaadl joguy «
» Partial Settlement Fees 1% of amount settled +5% +5% Sl gloll o % Sl sl oguy «

(Note: Upto 20% of outstanding balance can be paid every calendar year at no charges. Not applicable for Income

Generating Property Mortgage Loans.)

Cdaall ol ylaall () 09,8 Lle Babis U rogay 9 sagdii diw (S 63alg 850 aiuwoll pluall (1o 207 &yla) g i Say: :alaallo)
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES
Others

Charges

eiloaallg wlaiioll

FTS Enquiry 100 B5.00 £5.00 5100 owl G @yl jlwsiw]

SWIFT (f ) B125 B6.25 B6.25 B125 e e e

or any purpose + Other bank charges +5% +5% sV gl oguy + LRI 5103319 Hlalgu) AR

Inward Remittance Enquiry B 75 B 375 B3.75 B75 wiljlwsiwl 6.5)lg dllga
First 6 transactions free per month NA G ¥ Ulao jaidl 9 wlloloo 6 Jgi

Teller Services Charges - 2 Glpall cilosa joguy
thereafter AED 10 per transaction £ 0.50 B 0.50 aloloo J3J 0@y 10 ¢l seig

Account Closure Fee - Equity [ Debt Free NA Gihig ¥ Uloo ouas hoawi - wbua §Vé] ogw)

Revolving Overdraft Fee 5200 $10.00 $10.00 $200 33310 Wgiitall Lle cinw joguy

Courier Charges - International B 250 B 1250 B12.50 B250 93 - My 0guw)

Habib Bank AG zurich is licensed and regulated by the Central Bank of the UAE and the Securities and Commodities Authority, UAE | o.¢.] eludl g &uloll §lygll diudg s iall dy el culjLoll L8 a0 &yl pudlag paspo eliv dujonj o2 sl iy s
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INVESTMENT TYPE

Bonds

Charges/Commission

0.75% of value or nominal whichever is

@ganll/ioguyll

wolei loayi ol gi dousll ¢po %0.75

issi +5% +5% . . al |
Commissfon)(manual) higher, min. US$ 150 o% ° oS30 309> 150 Lol i [593) goal
Commission (online) 0.50% of value or min. US$ 75 +5% 5% | 351325 U0l VY9 75 gi doyill 1o % 0.50 eyl le) algosll
Custody 0.25% per annum (recovered monthly) | +5% +5% (Lo laani o [Uguw % 0.25 Jaanll
Stocks Charges/Commission VAT dlgooll/ioguyll
135.,>1 32T gi jpauw S jVg> 0.08
I+l canada CAD 0.08 per share or min. CAD 135 +5% +5% < ’ g2y ° 1xas B0
RSN
Vg 800 ..id>Vl aall gi doydll (1o 0.35% -
Hong Kong 0.35% of value or min. HKD 800 +5% 5% | 0 < FEa o 89S g
&igS gigd
E3 switzerland 0.35% of value or min. CHF 90 +5% 5% | spuuguilig 9035Vl xallgidasdll o 0.357 (g
=R UK 0.35% of value or min. GBP 80 +5% 5% | Gaidyiw] 1941280, Ul sallgidoydllepo 0.357 6.3i0ll dSlaoll &
.S AAS g o i¥g> 0.08 .
= ysA (manual) US$ 0.08 per share or min. US$ 200 +5% +5% < 2 i e 79 (s9>4) @Sy poll 8 3aiall gl B
‘:.,i).}ol Jllg) 200 ”
.S AAS g jpaw i¥g> 0.08 .
E ysa (online) US$ 0.08 per share or min. US$ 50 +5% +5% < 2 A 109 eyl Lle) aisypoill 6 saiall cablgl B
(QS.'!J.D|J“9_\ 50
Any other market (manual) 0.50% of value or min. US$ 250 +5% 5% | LU0 ¥gs250.,35 Ul sall gidoysll o 0.507 (592l 5130 Glowi si
Custody (for all markets) 0.15% per annum (recovered monthly) | +5% +5% (Lyab laylani oy ([Uguw 0157 ((§lowil U] haall
6 3aiall cubVgll e Lo o)l ;8 >l
FX spread (excl. USA) 0.50% of value NA Gy ¥ dagdll cpo %0.50 ° ol Jousgal "’[9@‘:::'
Mutual Funds Charges/Commission VAT dlgaonll/ioguyll yiinoll jloiiwll gis5luo
o 2% of the subscription/switch amount W1y of Juall/ oliasVl glio oo 27 ;
+5% +5% : dgaoll
Sl or minimum US$ 200 o% ° 0l g 200 -
Dual Currency Trades (DCT) Charges/Commission VAT élgaoll/ioguyll dag>joll dlooll 6)Lai
. 50% of Gross DCT yield or 300bps of & i U gidag>jallalanlls)lai sile Jloa] 40 507 ilolas
Per transaction notional amount, whichever is lower NA @by JSi laayi i 51530Vl gluoll 3o pulwidhsi 300 J9
US Treasury Bills Charges/Commission VAT dlgooll/ioguyll LMol Wlja g3)
0.10% of nominal value or min. US$ 100 100 Lis¥l sall gf drawwll dadll o0 0.10% )
issi +5% +5% A . dlgaoll
Sl (applicable on buy & sell only) ° (had lpisllg grll e Gudny) 51301 Mg -
% 818l doudll (o Ugiw 0.05%
Custody 0.05% per annum on market value +5% +5% u8gaul daysll ¢po Lgiw o hagall

(recovered monthly)

(U0 laluaxi o)
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INVESTMENT TYPE

Precious Metals Charges/Commission Ly Ju dlganll/oguyl
L 0.20% of value éoydll ;10 % 0.20
C +5% 9 - Q |
ommission (applicable on buy & sell only) 5% (nas clpinllg gadl Lle (Gabi) (B
0.60% per annum Gguw 7 0.60
Gold +5% 9 i :
© (holding fee; recovered monthly) 5% (U0 l@dinnieiy, blainVlogu)) —
) 0.85% per annum Ggiw 7 0.85 |
Sil +5% 0, 4 Y
fver (holding fee; recovered monthly) i (b @uhani i, blaiall ogu)) I
Others Charges/Commission VAT iy 1 élgasll/oguuyll
Handling charges (IPO) 0.50% of the allocation +5% +5% wlbawnioll (1o 0507 (Jo¥l olall 24hl) clja] 0guu)
Portfolio transfer out charges 0.50% +5% +5% 0.507 2l dhonoll Jygai
Account Closure Fee - Equity / Debt Free NA Gy ¥ oo 0003 hoawi - wlbua (§Vé] oguw)
Note: :abgalo
» Al Etihad Credit Bureau (AECB) report charges is & 30 + VAT 8 1.50 (or as per report type) to 5150 aslaall doysllay s +lod)> 30 B agasloidl ciloglool] SLWI &S i 438 j0gawy Jraall Joaiy «
be borne by the customer and recovered as and when incurred. s Laid] Loidgg Loaws Laluani oyg
» Any third-party/custodian charges if applicable to be borne by the customer and recovered 85,55 10y LalS laluani aiyg wisag gl hes gueifcd i Loyb i oguy Jroell Joaiy «
as and when incurred.
» All other costs (eg. stamp duty, stock exchange fee, taxes, etc.) if applicable, will be borne by g wdag gl (@gaig ciilpallg dunjgull pgwjg pilghll ogw) Jio) sy 1l a5l pron Juaall Janiy «
the customer and recovered as and when incurred. Sl ogag s Juasill
» Exit charges on any products (if applicable) may be applied by the fund house/product a@a/sgjo airall o3 bo/ Jygaill &an Jud g0 [arho ciilS I3]) wlaiie i e )il jogowy i jou «
provider/issuer. 130Vl
» Charges not recoverable due to insufficient balance will be recovered as and when funds are luall u9 Jlgo¥l 1863 cpn pund] suoyll @les o xel laluani iy o u-” gl «
available in the Account.
» For the current Terms and Conditions, HBZ base rates and deposit interest rates, please visit @lsgll Gle s lall jloawig duygj o gS' iy coun) drwluilllewilg ddlall o Sa g bg pidl e gllbW «
our website: www.habibbank.com/ae. www.habibbank.com/ae eyl e lindgo 8)L1j op
» All fees and charges are subject to change with 60 days notice. o) 60 diso jloib] soy pusill Loy jlaallg gl @815 guai «
» All charges are exclusive of VAT. .@8LAo)l dayéll dy s dlolis pué gyl graa «
The Securities and Commodities Authority of the UAE (SCA) for Promotion Activity (License # 815lg 301052 ;0.6 o yi) aug il dlaini égljel 6 s aiall dy yell cul Lol 9 glullg ddlall §ljell diym 4o g
301052) and Securities Portfolio Management (License # 20200000166). (20200000166 ;0.8) o3 yi) ddlall §ljgl adlao

Habib Bank AG zurich is licensed and regulated by the Central Bank of the UAE and the Securities and Commodities Authority, UAE | o.¢.] eludl g &uloll §lygll diudg s iall dy el culjLoll L8 a0 &yl pudlag paspo eliv dujonj o2 sl iy s AM14JUL25_UAE_Personal | Page 9/9



